and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties

agree as follows:  

1. Settlement Amount.  In full and final settlement of all claims in connection with the

above-captioned action, Defendant shall pay a total sum of six thousand two hundred and fifty 

($6,250) dollars (“Settlement Amount”), broken into two checks as follows: one check payable

to Stephen J. Duggan, Attorney at Law for attorney’s fees related to this case, in the total sum of

one thousand two hundred and fifty ($1,250) dollars, and a second check made payable to

Francesco S. Morello for non-wage compensatory damages, in the total sum of five thousand

($5,000).  There shall be no withholdings from either amount.  Plaintiff understands that this

payment will be reported to the Internal Revenue Service (“IRS”), and that any questions as to

[...]

claims asserted in this Action or any claims that could have been asserted in this Action.  The

fully executed Stipulation of Dismissal will be held by counsel for Defendant and will be filed

with the Court upon receipt by Plaintiff’s counsel of the six thousand two hundred and fifty

($6,250) dollars Settlement Amount.

5.  Waiver of California Civil Code § 1542.  The provisions of California Civil Code

Section 1542 are set forth below:

"A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or
suspect to exist in his or her favor at the time of executing the release, which if